RESOLUTION 2015-7

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION TO SELECT ENGINEERING FIRM AND ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTOR

BE IT RESOLVED by the mayor and the Sugar City Council that effective November 30, 2015, the project for Fertile Peat Holdings, LLC has been discussed by the Sugar City Council and resolved that:

The Selection Committee already authorized by the Sugar City Council to select the engineering firm, the administrative contractor, and negotiate their contracts has now been accomplished, and the Sugar City Council hereby ratifies the committee's decision to employ Forsgren Associates as project engineers and The Development Company as project administrator, and also resolves that:

The Mayor for Sugar City is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents and contracts associated with the project designated as Fertile Peat Products, LLC

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED AND PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND MAYOR THIS $30^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

| W. Lamont Merr | rill, Mayor | |
|----------------|----------------------|--------|
| | | |
| Attest: | | |
| | | |
| Wendy McLaugh | hlin, City Clerk-Tre | asurer |
| | | |
| (SEAL) | | |
| | | |